

CLEVELAND DIVISION OF POLICE





EFFECTIVE DATE:	CHAPTER:	PAGE:	NUMBER:
NOVEMBER 9, 2020	1 - Administrative	1 of 1	1.01.01
SUBJECT:			
CITY OF CLEVELAND MISSION STATEMENT			
CHIEF:			
Calvin D. Williams, Chief			

This General Police Order has been revised in its entirety

PURPOSE: To familiarize members with the City of Cleveland Mission Statement that provides

vision, purpose, and direction for the Division of Police.

POLICY: It is the policy of the Cleveland Division of Police that its members shall be guided by

the values expressed in the City of Cleveland Mission Statement.

City of Cleveland Mission Statement

We are committed to improving the quality of life in the City of Cleveland by strengthening our neighborhoods, delivering superior services, embracing the diversity of our citizens and making Cleveland a desirable, safe city in which to live, work, raise a family, shop, study, play and grow old.

THIS ORDER SUPERSEDES ANY PREVIOUSLY ISSUED DIRECTIVE OR POLICY FOR THIS SUBJECT AND WILL REMAIN EFFECTIVE UNTIL RESCINDED OR SUPERSEDED.